196 Baker Avenue, Concord, Massachusetrts 01742

July 14, 2004

Secretary Ellen Roy Herzfelder

Secretary of Environmental Affairs

251 Causeway Street, Suite 900

Boston, MA 02114

Attention: Nicholas Zavolas - MEPA Unit

Subject: EOEA No. 12617 - CWMP/FEIR Phase ITI
Nantucket, Massachusetts

Dear Secretary Herzfelder:

Enclosed please find three (3) copies of supplemental information to the Report entitled
“Comprehensive Wastewater Management Plan and Final Environmental Impact Report
Phase III (Phase Il Report), which was filed March 31, 2004 and received a MEPA
Certificate on May 14, 2004. This supplemental filing contains information that was either
requested by commenters or data received after the March 31, 2004 CWMP/FEIR filing.
Enclosed please find the following:

* Sample scenarios of individual costing information for each Study Areas - monthly
and yearly .

* Copies of approved Town Meeting Articles (April 2004) for (1) Sewer Districts;
(2) Preliminary Design Report for Surfside WWTF; and (3) Infiltration and Inflow
Studies.

= Supplemental information requested by Coastal Zone Management

*  Proposal for supplemental studies at Surfside WWTF conforming to The Natural
Heritage & Endangered Species Program (NHESP) request.

This supplemental information has been provided to all parties on the distribution list in
Section 7 of the Phase IIl Report. In addition, it has been included in the six (6) Depositories
for public review located in the Selectmen and Town Clerk’s Offices in the Town Hall,
Department of Public Works, Nantucket Land Council, Nantucket Planning and Economic
Development Commission and at the Athenaeum (Public Library). The complete
CWMP/EIR Report, as well as all supplemental information, can also be accessed at the
Town’s website at www.nantucket-ma.gov.

A Public Hearing for the Phase IIl CWMP/FEIR is scheduled for Tuesday, July 27, 2004.
Advertisements for the Public Hearing began in the local papers on June 13, 2004 and
notices have been posted in various Town buildings.
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196 Baker Avenue, Concord, Massachusertts 01742

If you have questions regarding this project, please contact the undersigned at 978-371-4142.

Very truly yours,
Earth Tech, Inc.

Rosemary T.(@lacquier
Project Engineer

cc: Phase III Distribution List
enclosures

Telephone
978.371.4000
Facsimile

978.371.2468
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WARRENS LANDING BETTERMENT CALCULATIONS-25%

Loan Amount | Interest Rate | Term Start Date
$ 4,662 2% 20 years | Jan 2005
Summary of Payments & Interest

Your Monthly Payment will be $23.58

Total Interest Paid over Life of Loan $998.23

Interest Paid in 2005 $91.49

Interest Paid in 2006 $87.63

Average Monthly Interest over Life of Loan | $4.16

Payment Schedule for 2005
Month Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance
Jan 2005 $15.81 $7.77 $4,646.19
Feb 2005 $15.84 $7.74 $ 4,630.35
Mar 2005 $ 15.87 $7.72 $4,614.48
Apr 2005 $15.89 $7.69 $4,598.58
May 2005 $15.92 $7.66 $4,582.66
Jun 2005 $15.95 $7.64 $4,566.72
Jul 2005 - $1597 $7.61 $ 4,550.74
Aug 2005 $ 16.00| $7.58 $4,534.75
Sep 2005 $16.03 $7.56 $4,518.72
Oct 2005 $16.05 $7.53 $4,502.67
Nov-2005 $ 16.08 $7.50 $ 4,486.59
Dec 2005 $16.11 $7.48 $4,470.48
Yearly Payment Schedule
Year Principal Paid | Interest Paid | Loan Balance

Year 2005 $191.52 $91.49 $4,470.48
Year 2006 $195.39 $ 87.63 $4,275.09
Year 2007 $199.33 $ 83.68 $4,075.76
Year 2008 $203.35 $ 79.66 $3,872.41
Year 2009 $207.46 $75.55 $ 3,664.95
Year 2010 $211.65 $71.37 $3,453.31
Year 2011 $215.92 $67.09 $3,237.39
Year 2012 $220.28 $62.74 $3,017.11
Year 2013 $224.72 $58.29 $2,792.39
Year 2014 $229.26 $53.75 $2,563.13
Year 2015 $233.88 $49.13 $2,329.25
Year 2016 $ 238.61 $44.41 $ 2,090.64
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Anount {x 18680 %=

Year 2017 $243.42 $39.59 $1,847.22
Year 2018 $248.34 $ 34.68 $1,598.89
Year 2019 $253.35 $ 29.66 $ 1,345.54
Year 2020 $258.46 $ 24.55 $ 1,087.08
Year 2021 $263.68 $19.33 $ 823.40
Year 2022 $269.00 $ 14.01 $ 554.40
Year 2023 $274.43 $8.58 $279.97
Year 2024 $279.97 $3.04 $0.00

Loan Balance

e Balance with No Extra Payments

B 7 8 4

Years Fron How
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